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                                       Autumn Calendar of Events 2019 
 
 

                 
 Wednesday 4th September   Return to school 

 
Monday 16th-  

           Friday 20th September              British Values Week 
 
           Friday 20th September                   British Values assembly 8.45am 
 

Friday 27th September                   Macmillan coffee afternoon 3.30pm 
 
           Friday 11th October             Harvest assembly 9am 
 
            Friday 18th October                         Halloween disco 

    
           Friday 18th October                         School closes for half term 
     
           Monday 4th November             Return to school 
 
 Monday 18th November   Around the world week 
 
 Monday 2nd December   World Religions week 
 
 Tuesday 3rd December   Choir performs at Manchester Cathedral 
 

Saturday 7th December   Christmas Fair 12pm 
 
 Wednesday 11th December   Infant Christmas Production 2pm 
 
 Thursday 12th December    Junior Christmas Production 6.30pm 
 
 Monday 16th December    Christmas lunch 
 

Tuesday 17th December    Christmas party (non uniform) 
 
 Wednesday 18th December  School closes for Christmas break 12 noon. 
 
 
  
 
 

  

 



 
 
               
 


